P \$40.00 10128

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lester Broersma	12/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT USA, LLC
Street Address:	515 Main Street
City:	Chula Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91911

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10128982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com

Correspondent Name: Charmasson, Buchaca & Leach, LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise E. Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=040387 DEJ 2JTUSALLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0730

500016353

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, LESTER BROERSMA resident of San Diego County, California hereinafter called Assignor, sells and assigns to: JT USA, LLC hereinafter called Assignee, a one hundred percent (100%) of his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: FACE MASK WITH DETACHABLE EYE SHIELD invented by LESTER BROERSMA as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2002 under Serial Number10/128,982 and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents resulting therefrom on said improvement to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on DEC 15, 2004, at CHULA VISTO, State of California. Assignor: Lester Broersma
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On _/2-/5-04 , before me _WILLIAM G. BAKNAFF personally appeared LESTER BROERSMA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons, acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL WILLIAM OF BAYANTOFF

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1422348 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 5, 2007

PATENT REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0731